AGENDA
Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

5/7/2024 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Don Taylor | Vice-Chairman Garrett Borton
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Nathan Todd | Commissioner Vera Huber
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time
9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

Item Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda
Consent Agenda

e Payroll and payroll vouchers

e Collections for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health & Fairgrounds

e  Minutes of April 16, 2024

e Treasurer’'s Report

e Board’s Signature on Proclamation Declaring May 2024 National Preservation
Month

e Chairman’s Signature on Letter Requesting/Declining Funding Allocated Pursuant
to W.S. § 9-24-104

e Board’s Signature on Resolution 2024-14 Amendment to the 2023-2024 Budget

e Tax Roll Correction #1641-1643

e Board Appointments:

Weston County Travel Commission

Public Comment
Audit Review Paul Stille

Fairgrounds

Vacancy Letter William Curley
EMS District Ty Owens
Rare Earth Update Roger Connett

WYO-Help Kyle Borger




Time
11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

11:50

1:00

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

2:50

3:00-
4:00

Item

Weston County Health Officer Position
Commissioner Scholarship

Extension Office Budget Discussion

PUBLIC COMMENT
COMMISSIONER COMMENT
Lunch Recess

CRIP Discussion

CMAQ Bid Opening

Road & Bridge Update
Reporting on ARPA funds
OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

County Commissioner Attendance at Regular Scheduled Board Meetings Resolution

AP Vouchers — Motion to Approve

Adjournment

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Speaker

Vicki Hayman

Erin Persche

Jim Hansen

Susie Overman

Chairman

Join Meeting

Click here to join the meeting (Click + Ctrl)
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