AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

5/7/2024 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Don Taylor | Vice-Chairman Garrett Borton
Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Nathan Todd | Commissioner Vera Huber
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	 Payroll and payroll vouchers Collections for County Clerk, District Court, Public Health & Fairgrounds Minutes of April 16, 2024 Treasurer's Report Board's Signature on Proclamation Declaring May 2024 National Preservation Month Chairman's Signature on Letter Requesting/Declining Funding Allocated Pursuar to W.S. § 9-24-104 Board's Signature on Resolution 2024-14 Amendment to the 2023-2024 Budget Tax Roll Correction #1641-1643 Board Appointments: Weston County Travel Commission 	
9:10	Public Comment Public Comment	
9:15	Audit Review	Paul Stille
9:45	Fairgrounds	

William Curley

Roger Connett

Kyle Borger

Ty Owens

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

Vacancy Letter

Rare Earth Update

EMS District

WYO-Help

Time	Item	Speaker
11:00	Weston County Health Officer Position	
11:15	Commissioner Scholarship	
11:30	Extension Office Budget Discussion	Vicki Hayman
		Erin Persche
11:45	PUBLIC COMMENT	
11:50	COMMISSIONER COMMENT	
	Lunch Recess	
1:00	CRIP Discussion	
2:00	CMAQ Bid Opening	
2:15	Road & Bridge Update	Jim Hansen
2:30	Reporting on ARPA funds	Susie Overman
2:45	OLD BUSINESS	
2:50	NEW BUSINESS	
	County Commissioner Attendance at Regular Scheduled Board Meetings Resolution	
3:00- 4:00	AP Vouchers – Motion to Approve	
	Adjournment	Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Join Meeting

<u>Click here to join the meeting</u> (Click + Ctrl)